Part Number: NX.B63EB.003
EAN Code: 4711474153180
Model Name: TMP214-55-G2-TCO
Product Model TMP214-55-G2-TCO-54X9
BOM Name TMP214-55-G2-TCO_UMACSFiiLtSC_5U
Country: Spain
General Type: Notebook
Operating System: Windows 11 Pro

N/A
N/A
Model name type key(s)
Emma Hagrot
Certification process
TCO Development
Panels:
AUO / B140UTN01.0, BOE / NT140WUM N41 V8.0, HKC / MB140DN01-1, AUO / B140UAN02.2,
AUO / B140UAN04.6, LG / LP140WU4-SPD2, INNOLUX / N140JCA-EEK C2
Appendix to certificate No. N924020407
Batteries:
LGES / AP23A8L, LGES / AP22A8N, CosMX / AP20CBL, CosMX / AP22ABN, SIMPLO / AP23A7L
LITE-ON / PA-1650-58, Chicony / A20-065N3A, Delta / ADP-100XB B, Chicony / A22-100P2A
Adapters:
Page 1 of 2
© 2023 UL LLC. All rights reserved.
Program owner
00-VS-F0419, Version 8.0, This is to certify that representative samples of the Certified Product(s) listed above have been
investigated by UL Solutions to the Standard(s) indicated on this certificate, in accordance with the UL Global Services
Agreement and the EEC Terms & Conditions (“Agreement”).  The Certificate Holder is entitled to use the UL Energy Verified
Mark for the Certified Product(s) listed on the certificate and manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test
Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.  This Certificate shall remain valid unless a Standard identified on this
Certificate is amended or withdrawn prior to that date or there is a non-compliance with the Agreement.
Certificate No.
4791114982
Issue date
2023-12-21
Revision date
UL Solutions conducted an independent evaluation on behalf of:
ACER INC
8F 88 Sec 1 Xintai 5th Rd, Xizhi, New Taipei City 221 Taiwan
for the following products:
Computers
Brand:  acer
Model:  See Appendix A
This product meets all of the necessary qualifications pursuant to:
ENERGY STAR®  PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPUTERS -
VERSION 8.0 - Effective Date 2020/10/15
Certificate of
Conformance
 Energy Efficiency Certification
Page 2 of 2
© 2023 UL LLC. All rights reserved.
Appendix A
Model Name Model Number Family Models Additional Identifying
Information
  Model Name Model Number
N24Q5 TMP214-55-G2 N24Q5  TMP214-55-G2-TCO